

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: 23705 Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: July 25, 2023 District(s): H4
Call Order: 705 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Access Channel for Salem Windport – Stage 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt	·	ity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 M	lisc		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001 151	1006M	1.000	450,000.00000	450,000.00				
PERFORMAN PAYMENT BO	CE BOND AND OND	DOLL						
0002 152	2015P	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
POLLUTION L	IABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 153	3009P	(1)	20,143.01000	20,143.01				
BAR CHART PROGRESS LS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES		LS						
0004 154	4003P	(1)	14,550,000.	14,550,000.00				
MOBILIZATION LS		00000						
0005 155	5003M	1.000	40,286.02000	40,286.02				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP U								



Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: 23705 Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: July 25, 2023 District(s): H4
Call Order: 705 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Access Channel for Salem Windport – Stage 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC					
		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	<b>N</b> : 0001	Misc		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0006	155021M	7.000	4,028.60000	28,200.20				
FIELD OF MAINTEN	FFICE TYPE A NANCE	MO						
0007	157004M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
CONSTR	UCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
8000	158009M	2,000.000	17.00000	34,000.00				
HEAVY D	OUTY SILT FENCE,	LF						
0009	158048M	2,400.000	50.00000	120,000.00				
FLOATIN TYPE 3	G TURBIDITY BARRI	ER, LF						
0010	158052P	(1)	185,000.00000	185,000.00				
STREAM	STREAM DIVERSION SYSTEM LS							



Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: 23705 Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: July 25, 2023 District(s): H4
Call Order: 705 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Access Channel for Salem Windport – Stage 2

	o / Item ID escription		(1) H & L CONTI	RACTING, LLC				
	•	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	<b>N</b> : 0001	Misc		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0011	158060M	165.000	150.00000	24,750.00				
CONSTR	UCTION DRIVEWAY	Т						
0012	158062P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
TEMPOR	ARY ACCESS ROAD	LS						
0013	158072M	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
OIL ONLY TYPE 1	/ EMERGENCY SPILL	KIT, U						
0014	159018M	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00				
CONSTRI	UCTION IDENTIFICATI K 12'	ON U						
0015	161003P	(1)	850,000.00000	850,000.00				
FINAL CL	EANUP	LS						
0016	201003P	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00				
CLEARIN	G SITE	LS						



Page 4 of 4

Contract ID: 23705 Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: July 25, 2023 District(s): H4

Call Order: 705 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Access Channel for Salem Windport – Stage 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Misc Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

0017 MMG020M 584,500.000 34.91000 20,404,895.00 DREDGING, TRANSPORT AND CY

**Section Totals:** \$37,595,674.23

Contract Totals	\$37,595,674.23	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$37,595,674.23	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

PLACEMENT TO MARSH FILL



Vendor Ranking Page: 1

Call Order: 705 Contract ID: 23705 Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: July 25, 2023 10:00 AM District(s): H4

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Construction of Access Channel for Salem Windport – Stage 2 Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	H & L CONTRACTING, LLC	\$37,595,674.23	100.00%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.